· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5.18.0s ⁰⁵	-20-2005
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002) ー (U.S. Patent and Tradem
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy then
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Robert Teti
Dylan Horveth	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>92 Sylwood, Cresc, Vaughan,</u>
Security Agreement Change of Na	Ontario, Cauada L6A 2P7
Other	
	— or
	City:State:Zip
Execution Date:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: John H. Thomas John H. Thomas, P.C. Internal Address:	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s) abers attached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
·	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 536 Granite Avenue	<u> </u>
City: <u>Richmond</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> _Zip: 232:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document,	information is true and correct and any attached copy
John H. Thomas	Light Scondar April 28, 2005
	
Name of Person Signing.	Signature Date

700220497

PATENT REEL: 016943 FRAME: 0396

2

****___

ъң լ.ք.ን

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robott TETI (hereinsfler referred to as 'ASSIGNEE') and Dylan HORVATH (hereinsfler referred to an 'HORVATH'), whose full post office addresses are respectively: 92 Sylwood Creac., Vaughan Ontario CANADA L6A 2P7; and Suite 405, 192 Spadina Avenue, Toronto, Ontario CANADA M5T 2C2; made an investion entitled MUNICIPAL WATER DELIVERY CONTROL SYSTEMS (the 'INVENTION'0, the specification of which is filed as a provisional application in the United States Patent Office on even date herewith (hereinafter referred to as the United States Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, HORVATH is the owner of a sole propriotionship carrying on business as CORTEX DESIGN, whose full post office address is Suite 405, 192 Spacing Avenue, Toronto, Ontario CANADA MST 2C2 (hereinsfler reflated to as CORTEX);

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from HORVATH, his full right, title and interast in and to the said invention:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the ASSXINEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- HORVATH horeby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNER, its mecessors and assigns, his entire right, hitle and interest in and to the INVENTION for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States and Canada, and is and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in the United States, Canada and other countries.
- 2. HORVATH hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the INVENTION to the ASSIGNEE for the ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE's accessors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entituity as the same would have been held by HORVATH had this assignment not been made.
- HORVATH hereby undertakes, without any Exhibitity to HORVATH whatsoever, at any time upon request to make commercially reasonable efforts to do the following:
 - assist the ASSKINEE in the filing any patent application relating to the INVENTION in any country;
 - (b) and to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title to the INVENTION to the ASSIGNEE in any country.

For the purposes of this paragraph, "commercially tensorable efforts" shall not require HORVATH to make any payments or to jocur any costs whatscover.

PATENT REEL: 016943 FRAME: 0397

DH. 283

- The ASSIGNEE undertakes to pay to HORVATH any costs, payments and/or expenses, incurred by HORVATH with respect to HORVATH's undertaking described in paragraph 3 of this Agreement.
- The ASSIGNEE bereby indemnifies and saves harmless HORVATH from any and alt claims, actions, causes of action, proceedings, saits, costs, losses, charges, damages, liabilities and expenses for or in respect of or associated with the INVENTION.
- This Agreement is governed by, and is to be construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the Province of Ontario and the laws of Canada applicable in the Province of Ontario.

SIGNED = TOROLEO, ONT. , this 25 day of NOV , 2003.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

_____, whose fall post office address is

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Dylan HORVATH, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

monto ON the 28 day of Mbr. 2003. SIGNED # Signature of Witness

5

•

\smile		
KGNED at	, this day of, 2003.	. 91
ignature of Witness	ROBERT TETT	
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
<u>ب</u>		
	onally present and did see Robert TETI, who is personally known to ched assignment, daily sign and execute the same.	
IGNED at		

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 016943 FRAME: 0399 1

÷,

RECORDED: 10/26/2005